Grouped Projects for the Page 1 of 4
State Minor Program(CAL213)
Through 25-01

Project ID Lead Agency Project Title Project Description Prior Year FY 2025 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 Future Total Cost
CAL634 Caltrans Census System In San Diego County, on Route 5 at postmile $0 $543,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $543,000
Component R31.188/R55.155. Replacing obsolete Census
Replacement - San system components.
Diego County
CAL635 Caltrans Pavement In Chula Vista, at the Chula Vista Maintenance $0 $530,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $530,000
Rehabilitation - Chula ~ Station (5705). Pavement rehabilitation.
Vista
CAL636 Caltrans Carlsbad Maintenance In San Diego County, at the Carlsbad $0 $550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $550,000
Station - Fuel tank and Maintenance Station (5719). Install fuel tank
component installation and associated components.
CAL637 Caltrans Signal Backplate and  In San Diego, at various locations. Upgrade $0 $384,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $384,000
Tape Upgrades - San  signal backplate and retroreflective yellow
Diego tape.
CAL638 Caltrans Chula Vista In San Diego County, at the Chula Vista $0 $550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $550,000
Maintenance Station - Maintenance Station (5705). Install fuel tank
Fuel tank and and associated components.
component installation
CAL639 Caltrans Guardrail Upgrades In San Diego, on northbound Route 5. $0 $381,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $381,000
Upgrade existing guardrail.
CAL640 Caltrans Guardrail Installation  In San Diego, on Route 5 southbound $0 $249,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $249,000
entrance ramp from Park Boulevard. Install
new guardrail.
CAL641 Caltrans Sidewalks and ADA In San Diego, at northbound Route exit ramp $0 $511,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $511,000
Ramps to Via de La Valle. Upgrade sidewalks and
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) ramps.
CAL642 Caltrans Guardrail Installation  In San Diego, on southbound Route 5 south $0 $445,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $445,000
of Las Pulgas Road. Install guardrail.
CAL643 Caltrans High Friction Surface  In Oceanside, on southbound Route 5 $0 $202,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $202,000
Treatment (HFST) entrance ramp from Route 78. Apply High
Friction Surface Treatment (HFST).
CAL644 Caltrans Sign Upgrades In San Diego County, at various locations. $0 $455,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $455,000
Upgrade signs.
CAL645 Caltrans Right Shoulder Repairs In San Diego County, along northbound $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000

Route 5 south of Via de la Valle offramp.
Repair right shoulder due to washout.



Project ID

Lead Agency

Project Title

Project Description

Grouped Projects for the

State Minor Program(CAL213)

Prior Year

Through 25-01

FY 2025

FY 2027

FY 2028

FY 2029

Future

Page 2 of 4

Total Cost

CAL646

CAL647

CAL648

CAL649

CAL650

CAL651

CAL652

CAL653

CAL654

CAL655

CAL656

CAL657

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Crash Cushion
Upgrades

Sign and Stripe
Upgrades

Pavement
Rehabilitation

Pavement
Rehabilitation - India
Street and Washington
Street

Pavement
Rehabilitation -
Carlsbad Maintenance
Station

Census System Lifecycle

Reset

Boulevard Maintenance

Station - Fuel tank
installation

ADA Curb ramps and
pavement markings

Traffic signal and
census replacements

Rock Slope Protection
(RSP) Installation

Tunnel Lighting
Upgrades

Route 15 Guardrail
Upgrades

In San Diego County, along southbound
Route 5 west of Route 163. Upgrade crash
cushion.

In San Diego County, on Route 5 at various
ramp locations. Upgrade signs and stripe.

In San Diego, on northbound Route 5 onramp
from Gilman Drive/La Jolla Colony. Pavement
rehabilitation.

In San Diego, northbound Route 5 offramp to
India Street/Washington. Pavement
rehabilitation.

In Carlsbad, at the Carlsbad Maintenance
Station (5719). Pavement rehabilitation.

In San Diego County, on various routes. Reset
lifecycle of census system.

In San Diego County, at the Boulevard
Maintenance Station. Install fuel tank and
associated components.

In San Diego, on eastbound Route 8 exit ramp
to Taylor Street intersection and on
westbound Route 8 exit ramp to Camino Del
Rio North intersection. Upgrade Americans
with Disabilities Act (ADA) curb ramps and
pavement markings.

In San Diego County, on various routes.
Replace loops for traffic signal and census.

In the city of San Diego, 0.4 miles north of the
15/94 Interchange. Install Rock Slope
Protection (RSP).

In San Diego, Route 15 at the Polk Avenue
Tunnel Bridge No. 57-1013 and on
southbound Route 125 at N125-W54
Connector Undercrossing Bridge No. 57-1181.
Upgrade tunnel lighting.

In San Diego, on southbound Route 15
Connector from westbound and eastbound
Route 94. Upgrade existing guardrail.

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$644,000

$280,000

$644,000

$644,000

$530,000

$646,000

$550,000

$328,000

$646,000

$429,000

$543,000

$434,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$644,000

$280,000

$644,000

$644,000

$530,000

$646,000

$550,000

$328,000

$646,000

$429,000

$543,000

$434,000



Project ID

Lead Agency

Project Title

Project Description

Grouped Projects for the

State Minor Program(CAL213)

Prior Year

Through 25-01

FY 2025

FY 2027

FY 2028

FY 2029

Future

Page 3 of 4

Total Cost

CAL658

CAL659

CAL660

CAL661

CAL662

CAL663

CAL664

CAL665

CAL666

CAL667

CAL668

CAL669

CAL670

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Caltrans

Grading Restoration

Census System Lifecycle

Reset - San Diego
County

Irrigation System
Upgrades

Drainage System
Upgrades

Irrigation System
Upgrades - Camino del
Sur Interchange

Irrigation System
Upgrades - Carmel
Valley Interchange

Trunk Line Repair -
Carmel Creek Road

Pavement
Rehabilitation - Black
Mountain Road
Offramp

Pavement
Rehabilitation - Black
Mountain Road
Onramp

Pavement
Rehabilitation - Santee
Maintenance Station

Signal Backplate
Upgrades

SR 75 Backplate and
Crosswalk Upgrades

Pavement
Reconstruction -
Couser Canyon Road

In San Diego County, along southbound
Route 15 north of Clairemont Mesa
Boulevard. Restore grading due to washout.

In San Diego County, on various routes. Reset
lifecycle of census system.

In San Diego County, on Route 52 at
Cottonwood Interchange. Upgrade irrigation
system.

In San Diego County, along westbound Route
54 at Route 805 northbound connector.
Upgrade drainage system.

In San Diego County, on Route 56 at Camino
del Sur Interchange and Black Mountain
Interchange. Upgrade irrigation system.

In San Diego, on Route 56 at the Carmel
Valley Interchange and Rancho Santa Fe
Interchange. Upgrade irrigation system.

In San Diego County, along westbound Route
56 east of Carmel Creek Road. Repair trunk
line.

In San Diego, on westbound Route 56
offramp to Black Mountain Road. Pavement
rehabilitation.

In San Diego, on westbound Route 56 onramp
from Black Mountain Road. Pavement
rehabilitation.

In Santee, at the Santee Maintenance Station
(5720). Pavement rehabilitation.

In San Diego County, at various locations.
Upgrade signal backplate.

In city of Coronado, on Route 75 at various
locations. Upgrade signal backplate and
crosswalk.

In San Diego County, along Route 76 east of
Couser Canyon Road. Reconstruct pavement
section.

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$644,000

$646,000

$406,000

$644,000

$490,000

$490,000

$644,000

$644,000

$644,000

$530,000

$644,000

$644,000

$644,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$644,000

$646,000

$406,000

$644,000

$490,000

$490,000

$644,000

$644,000

$644,000

$530,000

$644,000

$644,000

$644,000



Grouped Projects for the Page 4 of 4
State Minor Program(CAL213)
Through 25-01

Project ID Lead Agency Project Title Project Description Prior Year FY 2025 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029 Future Total Cost
CAL671 Caltrans Guardrail Installation - In San Diego County, on eastbound Route 78 $0 $277,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,000
Deer Canyon Drive east of Deer Canyon Drive. Install new
guardrail.
CAL672 Caltrans Pavement In San Diego, on westbound Route 78 onramp $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000
Rehabilitation - and offramp from and to Woodland Parkway.
Woodland Parkway Pavement rehabilitation.
CAL673 Caltrans Pavement Repair - In San Diego County, along Route 79 north $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000
Japacha Fire Road of Japacha Fire Road. Repair pavement.
CAL674 Caltrans Signal Backplate In San Diego, at various locations. Upgrade $0 $189,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $189,000
Upgrade and Tape signal backplate and retroreflective yellow
tape.
CAL675 Caltrans Concrete Barrier In San Diego County, on eastbound Route 94 $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000
Upgrades west of Massachusetts Avenue. Upgrade to

concrete barrier.

CAL676 Caltrans Slot Drain and Culvert In San Diego County, on Route 94 east of $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000

Replacement Bancroft Drive. Replace damaged slot drain
and culvert.

CAL677 Caltrans Census System Lifecycle In San Diego County, on various routes. Reset $0 $646,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $646,000
Reset - San Diego lifecycle of census system.
County

CAL678 Caltrans Pipe Crossing Mainline In San Diego County, along Route 163 north $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000
Repairs - Genesee of Genesee Avenue. Repair pipe crossing
Avenue mainlines.

CAL679 Caltrans Pavement Repairs - In the city of Coronado, on Route 282 and $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000
Route 282 and Route  Route 75. Repair pavement.
75

CAL680 Caltrans Irrigation System In San Diego County, on Route 805 at La Jolla $0 $574,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $574,000

Upgrades - La Jolla Village Drive/Nobel Interchange. Upgrade
Village Drive and Nobel irrigation system.

Interchange

CAL681 Caltrans Sign Upgrades - San In San Diego County, at various locations. $0 $644,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $644,000
Diego County Upgrade signs.

CAL682 Caltrans Sign Upgrades and In San Diego, on northbound Route 805 exit $0 $536,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $536,000

Safety Enhancements - ramp to Carroll Canyon Road Direct Access
Carroll Canyon DAR Ramp (DAR). Upgrade signs and install safety
enhancements.

$26,206,000 $26,206,000



	CAL213

