Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Title	Project Description	Prior Year	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Future	Total Cost
CAL634	Caltrans	Census System Component Replacement - San Diego County	In San Diego County, on Route 5 at postmile R31.188/R55.155. Replacing obsolete Census system components.	\$0	\$543,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$543,000
CAL635	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - Chula Vista	In Chula Vista, at the Chula Vista Maintenance Station (5705). Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$530,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$530,000
CAL636	Caltrans	Station - Fuel tank and	In San Diego County, at the Carlsbad Maintenance Station (5719). Install fuel tank and associated components.	\$0	\$550,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$550,000
CAL637	Caltrans	Signal Backplate and Tape Upgrades - San Diego	In San Diego, at various locations. Upgrade signal backplate and retroreflective yellow tape.	\$0	\$384,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$384,000
CAL638	Caltrans	Chula Vista Maintenance Station - Fuel tank and component installation	In San Diego County, at the Chula Vista Maintenance Station (5705). Install fuel tank and associated components.	\$0	\$550,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$550,000
CAL639	Caltrans	Guardrail Upgrades	In San Diego, on northbound Route 5. Upgrade existing guardrail.	\$0	\$381,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$381,000
CAL640	Caltrans	Guardrail Installation	In San Diego, on Route 5 southbound entrance ramp from Park Boulevard. Install new guardrail.	\$0	\$249,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$249,000
CAL641	Caltrans	Sidewalks and ADA Ramps	In San Diego, at northbound Route exit ramp to Via de La Valle. Upgrade sidewalks and Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) ramps.	\$0	\$511,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$511,000
CAL642	Caltrans	Guardrail Installation	In San Diego, on southbound Route 5 south of Las Pulgas Road. Install guardrail.	\$0	\$445,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$445,000
CAL643	Caltrans	High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST)	In Oceanside, on southbound Route 5 entrance ramp from Route 78. Apply High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST).	\$0	\$202,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$202,000
CAL644	Caltrans	Sign Upgrades	In San Diego County, at various locations. Upgrade signs.	\$0	\$455,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$455,000
CAL645	Caltrans	Right Shoulder Repairs	In San Diego County, along northbound Route 5 south of Via de la Valle offramp. Repair right shoulder due to washout.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000

Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Title	Project Description	Prior Year	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Future	Total Cost
CAL646	Caltrans	Crash Cushion Upgrades	In San Diego County, along southbound Route 5 west of Route 163. Upgrade crash cushion.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL647	Caltrans	Sign and Stripe Upgrades	In San Diego County, on Route 5 at various ramp locations. Upgrade signs and stripe.	\$0	\$280,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$280,000
CAL648	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation	In San Diego, on northbound Route 5 onramp from Gilman Drive/La Jolla Colony. Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL649	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - India Street and Washington Street	In San Diego, northbound Route 5 offramp to India Street/Washington. Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL650	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - Carlsbad Maintenance Station	In Carlsbad, at the Carlsbad Maintenance Station (5719). Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$530,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$530,000
CAL651	Caltrans	Census System Lifecycle Reset	In San Diego County, on various routes. Reset lifecycle of census system.	\$0	\$646,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$646,000
CAL652	Caltrans	Boulevard Maintenance Station - Fuel tank installation	In San Diego County, at the Boulevard Maintenance Station. Install fuel tank and associated components.	\$0	\$550,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$550,000
CAL653	Caltrans	ADA Curb ramps and pavement markings	In San Diego, on eastbound Route 8 exit ramp to Taylor Street intersection and on westbound Route 8 exit ramp to Camino Del Rio North intersection. Upgrade Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) curb ramps and pavement markings.	\$0	\$328,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$328,000
CAL654	Caltrans	Traffic signal and census replacements	In San Diego County, on various routes. Replace loops for traffic signal and census.	\$0	\$646,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$646,000
CAL655	Caltrans	Rock Slope Protection (RSP) Installation	In the city of San Diego, 0.4 miles north of the 15/94 Interchange. Install Rock Slope Protection (RSP).	\$0	\$429,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$429,000
CAL656	Caltrans	Tunnel Lighting Upgrades	In San Diego, Route 15 at the Polk Avenue Tunnel Bridge No. 57-1013 and on southbound Route 125 at N125-W54 Connector Undercrossing Bridge No. 57-1181. Upgrade tunnel lighting.	\$0	\$543,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$543,000
CAL657	Caltrans	Route 15 Guardrail Upgrades	In San Diego, on southbound Route 15 Connector from westbound and eastbound Route 94. Upgrade existing guardrail.	\$0	\$434,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$434,000

Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Title	Project Description	Prior Year	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Future	Total Cost
CAL658	Caltrans	Grading Restoration	In San Diego County, along southbound Route 15 north of Clairemont Mesa Boulevard. Restore grading due to washout.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL659	Caltrans	Census System Lifecycle Reset - San Diego County	In San Diego County, on various routes. Reset lifecycle of census system.	\$0	\$646,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$646,000
CAL660	Caltrans	Irrigation System Upgrades	In San Diego County, on Route 52 at Cottonwood Interchange. Upgrade irrigation system.	\$0	\$406,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$406,000
CAL661	Caltrans	Drainage System Upgrades	In San Diego County, along westbound Route 54 at Route 805 northbound connector. Upgrade drainage system.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL662	Caltrans	Irrigation System Upgrades - Camino del Sur Interchange	In San Diego County, on Route 56 at Camino del Sur Interchange and Black Mountain Interchange. Upgrade irrigation system.	\$0	\$490,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$490,000
CAL663	Caltrans	Irrigation System Upgrades - Carmel Valley Interchange	In San Diego, on Route 56 at the Carmel Valley Interchange and Rancho Santa Fe Interchange. Upgrade irrigation system.	\$0	\$490,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$490,000
CAL664	Caltrans	Trunk Line Repair - Carmel Creek Road	In San Diego County, along westbound Route 56 east of Carmel Creek Road. Repair trunk line.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL665	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - Black Mountain Road Offramp	In San Diego, on westbound Route 56 offramp to Black Mountain Road. Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL666	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - Black Mountain Road Onramp	In San Diego, on westbound Route 56 onramp from Black Mountain Road. Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL667	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - Santee Maintenance Station	In Santee, at the Santee Maintenance Station (5720). Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$530,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$530,000
CAL668	Caltrans	Signal Backplate Upgrades	In San Diego County, at various locations. Upgrade signal backplate.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL669	Caltrans	SR 75 Backplate and Crosswalk Upgrades	In city of Coronado, on Route 75 at various locations. Upgrade signal backplate and crosswalk.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL670	Caltrans	Pavement Reconstruction - Couser Canyon Road	In San Diego County, along Route 76 east of Couser Canyon Road. Reconstruct pavement section.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000

Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Title	Project Description	Prior Year	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Future	Total Cost
CAL671	Caltrans	Guardrail Installation - Deer Canyon Drive	In San Diego County, on eastbound Route 78 east of Deer Canyon Drive. Install new guardrail.	\$0	\$277,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$277,000
CAL672	Caltrans	Pavement Rehabilitation - Woodland Parkway	In San Diego, on westbound Route 78 onramp and offramp from and to Woodland Parkway. Pavement rehabilitation.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL673	Caltrans	Pavement Repair - Japacha Fire Road	In San Diego County, along Route 79 north of Japacha Fire Road. Repair pavement.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL674	Caltrans	Signal Backplate Upgrade and Tape	In San Diego, at various locations. Upgrade signal backplate and retroreflective yellow tape.	\$0	\$189,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$189,000
CAL675	Caltrans	Concrete Barrier Upgrades	In San Diego County, on eastbound Route 94 west of Massachusetts Avenue. Upgrade to concrete barrier.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL676	Caltrans	Slot Drain and Culvert Replacement	In San Diego County, on Route 94 east of Bancroft Drive. Replace damaged slot drain and culvert.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL677	Caltrans	Census System Lifecycle Reset - San Diego County	In San Diego County, on various routes. Reset lifecycle of census system.	\$0	\$646,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$646,000
CAL678	Caltrans	Pipe Crossing Mainline Repairs - Genesee Avenue	In San Diego County, along Route 163 north of Genesee Avenue. Repair pipe crossing mainlines.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL679	Caltrans	Pavement Repairs - Route 282 and Route 75	In the city of Coronado, on Route 282 and Route 75. Repair pavement.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL680	Caltrans	Irrigation System Upgrades - La Jolla Village Drive and Nobel Interchange	In San Diego County, on Route 805 at La Jolla Village Drive/Nobel Interchange. Upgrade irrigation system.	\$0	\$574,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$574,000
CAL681	Caltrans	Sign Upgrades - San Diego County	In San Diego County, at various locations. Upgrade signs.	\$0	\$644,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$644,000
CAL682	Caltrans	Sign Upgrades and Safety Enhancements - Carroll Canyon DAR	In San Diego, on northbound Route 805 exit ramp to Carroll Canyon Road Direct Access Ramp (DAR). Upgrade signs and install safety enhancements.	\$0	\$536,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$536,000
			Total	\$0	\$26,206,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$26,206,000